 Support and participate in the growth of Generation Healthcare REIT
 Increase Industria REIT co-investment stake, creating further investor alignment
 Provide balance sheet flexibility and capacity to accelerate funds management platform growth

|  30  |   RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER 2015

Equity raising indicative timetable1

17

Event Date
Announcement of Capital Raising 28 April 2015

Institutional Offer and Placement opens 28 April 2015

Institutional Offer and Placement closes 28 April 2015

Record date for Entitlement Offer (7.00pm AEST) 1 May 2015

Despatch of offer booklet and entitlement and acceptance forms to Eligible Shareholders 6 May 2015

Despatch of letter to ineligible shareholders 6 May 2015

Retail Offer opens 6 May 2015

Quotation of new shares issued under Placement and Institutional Offer 8 May 2015

Retail Offer closes 21 May 2015

Quotation of new shares issued under Retail Offer 28 May 2015

1. All dates are indicative only and subject to change at the discretion of APN Property Group Limited in conjunction with the underwriters.

Financial information – Pro-forma balance sheet

($000)
Actual

31 Dec 2014
Adjustments Pro-forma

Post Offer Trading1 Equity raise
Cash 20,012 (14,739) 9,002 14,275

Co-Investments 48,555 6,245 14,678 69,478

Other Assets 13,979 (2,794) 396 11,581

Intangible Assets 4,073 - - 4,073

Total Assets 86,619 (11,288) 24,076 99,407
Interest bearing liabilities 5,000 - (5,000) -

Payables, tax & provisions 16,774 (8,525) - 8,249

Net Assets 64,845 (2,763) 29,076 91,158

Issued capital  72,703 - 29,076 101,779

Reserves 997 - - 997

Retained profits/(losses) (13,654) (2,763) - (16,417)

Minority interests 4,799 - - 4,799

Total Equity 64,845 (2,763) 29,076 91,158

Shares on issue (‘000) 221,074 - 81,081 302,155
NTA (excluding deferred tax) per share 25.3 cents (1.2 cents) 2.9 cents 27.0 cents
Market capitalisation $88.4 million2 - +$30.0 million $118.4 million2

18

1: Trading adjustments include the settlement and issue of units in the APN Coburg North Retail Fund, payment of the interim dividend of 1.25cps and the acquisition of additional co-investment stakes in listed funds
2: Calculated based on market capitalisation on 24 April 2015 adjusted for the additional $30.0 million equity raised

APN PROPERTY GROUP   |  31  |

Conclusion

 This equity raising provides an attractive opportunity for investors to participate in the growth of APN’s
listed and unlisted managed funds business

 The capital raising will:

– Support and participate in the value adding growth of Generation Healthcare REIT